Form #10-1594 (Rev. 08/08) OMB 6 Illection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) REC	-11-2009 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
TF INNIIII III	AR HALL BINN BERN HARRA TOTAL HARRA HARRA
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade 1)3547831 Section of the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GLENRO, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
, '	Name: GGNRO, NC.
│	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	1100 KACT 210
Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY	00.001/101/101/10
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.	State: KENTUCKY Country: U.S. Zip: 4/056
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 9/24/08	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Bate(s)	Corporation Citizenship OHID, USA
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domic representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from ass
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hauemark Application No.(s)	2,859,786
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	C Tatal
5. Name & address or party to whom correspondence	The state number of applications and the second sec
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: 5166 WAR SILBER	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: 5166 WAR SILBER	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIEGWAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIE6 WAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIEG WAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207 Street Address: 1030 ROUTE 46 EASI	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIEG WAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207 Street Address: 1030 ROUTE 46 EAS1 City: CLIPTON	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIEG WAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207 Street Address: LO30 ROUTE 46 EASI City: CLIFTON State: Sip: 07013	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIE6 WAR SILBER Internal Address: SUITE 207 Street Address: LO30 ROUTE 46 EASI City: CLIFTON	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ASSIGNOR(S):

GLENRO, INC., a New Jersey Corporation 39 McBRIDE AVE. PATERSON, NJ, 07501-1799 USA

TITLE OF TRADEMARK:

PROVEN SOLUTIONS

and is identified as Registration No. <u>2,859,786</u> registered on <u>July 6, 2004</u>; and,

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

GLENRO, INC., an Ohio Corporation 1100 EAST 3rd ST. MAYSVILLE, KENTUCKY 41056-1658

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Trademark of the United States and to all goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0253

PAGE 2 / ASSIGNMENT / GLENRO, INC. / PGL-106

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark and will testify as to the same in any proceedings and litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said trademark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of					
-	9.24	, 2008				
_	AME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S) GARY VAN DENEND, PRESIDENT					
			Don	~~ R	Wines	
SIGNIN	G			DONNA R. Notary Public, S My Commission Expir	tate of Ohio	

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then

it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

tmapps/glenro106.ass/PGL-106

RECORDED: 02/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0254